3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2017 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 29JUNE201T | TB | CT
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE s T EcR 19010914 TETRNTREE
28368271 : FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
28368272 : FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2836827-1 B TERMINATING UNLT MECHANICAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2836827-2 : TERMINATING UNILT PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2836827-1 B TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
7-2836827-2 3 PNEUMé;ﬁCI@§%<ffIMP PNEUMATIC -] - P ] - T - 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 293
-] - Tl ] - ] - | 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 2972
[resesar . CHAME TOOLIRG LT i T Pl - | 1 | - | 2179641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED D48
R 2119082-4  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - L 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
R R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
R 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPLICATOR DATA - -] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
CRIMP ST7E TYPE -] - T - ] - | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 187
WIRE |1 20 mm [ 0551 F -] - Tl - ] - ] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
INSUL [3.10 mm [.122] 0 N - |- T - ] - ] 1-1752354-8 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (@) i 1] ik 9?31H7ﬂ PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 77—
408-35047 1] 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 76
- -] - 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
-] - -] - 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
- |REF |REF|REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL DATA: BOSCH TERMINAL BOSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | | | [227781-8 SPRING. COMPRESSION K
TERMINAL NAME: 1.5 LANCE CONTACT, SEALED R | | 2844908- SCREW. LOCKING 99
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZEL;_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | | | | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 983
3.50-4.10 mm [.138-.161 IN] 1.20-1.60 mm [.047-.063 [N] N A e A R R 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 22
) ) 22l 2|2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0
XEEMQQ%[QN S e e R 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
SPECTIFICATION (B)1 928 AOQ 03V Rev 354217- i} - 1 1 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
R 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINALS APPLIED R R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TE TERMINAL BOSCH TERMINAL TE SEAL BOSCH SEAL -l 2] 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
(A) 2318332-1 (A) 1 928 498 690 2318333-1 1928 301 118 -l 2] 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
(B) 2318334-1 (B) 1 928 498 705 - | | | | | | 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
R R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
N L 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
WIRE L[ CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT St rp v rp ) 1338683°8  (FEED PANL 06
ST7E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING RN 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 04
0 50mm? 00 0 04 L 0aerT 000 C -2l 212 2] 2] 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 14 53
0 35 941 0 04 [ 031+l 000 & R R 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
R R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
R 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
R 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
[ 1] *WARNI NG R 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING S L L L 1803602-1  |SCR, BASC, RoHS (M8 X 20) 4
A FOR LARGEST WIRE SI7ZFE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S T e e gg
FECOMMERDED SPARE PARTS THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T2 T2 2121 2 [ 21 3-2844962-0 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL. STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . A R I R IR | 2844938-2 |PLATE. STRIP GUIDE X
S TURALE OF APPLICATOR, A N T R B R 155888-3  |SPACER. CRIMPER 28
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. el 2] 2 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 21
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - 1 1 1 1 1 1 356835~ LEVER  DRAG RELEASE 26
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S LA L R O c40792-1  |DRAG, TERMINAL 2
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE R 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 980371 -4 SCR. SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
/5\ APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD B N N B c168083-2 |5CR, oKT HD CAP, Rofo, M4 X 8.0 2]
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. el ]2 2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLY w1-23419-5> LOC-TITE TO THREADS. R 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N - 1 1 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR I3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. R R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
R R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (R —
N - e 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - e 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N T2 6-1633917-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
R R 240641 -5 SPACER 7
R R 2119781-2  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R R 3-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 5-1633996-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
R R 4558884 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 4564076 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-770-72)-71)-52)-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
MU — T8 Conmectint
CH? EEZTN 09JUNZOTT % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 09JUNZOT T [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION T I e o 18 e
Ll L Applicator
8 h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G;% E\EE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T i e A 1| 00779 [©o2836827 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 ! 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20117 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE OWN | APVD
SEE SHEET
///<::>REF
.1 REF —
A

SEE DETAIL A :
ANV

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETALL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

4$447 REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

REF = =4 0+0_ 5

RER

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

AW

180) REF
RAM AND HOLD DOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

, | ‘E’MF

E—L

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DW,% HERR 09 JUNZOTT (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—F’ ELBIN OgJUNZOWY qu”Sburg' e ee
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD 09JUNZOT T | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Qe = PR TCRTION PG :
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Paocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i g
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAC E 6T A100779 (C=2836827
oo PEED PREFEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVB
A | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2017 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TSEE SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
0-23836827-] B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
0-2836821-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2836821-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 140 mm [.055] F
TNSIL T3 10 o T 122 5 B 2119082-4  |[CAM, SNATIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
APPLICATOR JRo ) SUCTIONS () N~ [ 1 | 1 | 21190831 [RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
-] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
-] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
-] 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- |REF[REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL DATA: BOSCH TERMINAL BOSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 - 2119641-7 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
TERMINAL NAME: 1.5 LANCE CONTACT, SEALED | L] 1| 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 L
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =7 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE | 44 c]o098579 onR ORL AV LAR, Rofo, WA X -
3.50-4.10 mm [.138- 161 INJ — 1 .20-1.60 mm [ 047-.063 IN] . clidbo5-c  [PEED CAM, POST TEED lde
- - ‘ " " " " " -] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
XEEMM%MN LAV 928 A0D 00V Rev 3od4ei- ) T 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
SPECTFICATION. (B)1 928 A00 03V Rev 35427- ] -] 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
-] 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINALS APPLIED - | | 2844907~ POST, LOCKING 198
TE TERMINAL BOSCH TERMINAL TE SEAL BOSCH SEAL SN 1°690438-0 | FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
(A) 2318332-1 | (A) 1 928 498 690 2318333- 1 | 928 301 118 B I I c168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHs, M3 X 8.0 99
5) 73183341 T (B) T 978 198 105 -] 2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 193
-] 455888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER 182
-] 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IRE
" : -] 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
U ee T @ e s, o s e 7
0.50mm? 1.00+4/-0.04 [.039+/-.002]1 5.3 _ | 1 5-180272-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 159
0. 35mmZ 0.94+/-0.04 [ 037+/-.002] ~ 5.8 N - |1 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
SWARNTNG -] 1338683-8  |FEED PAWL 156
1] - 2| 2] 2-2168083-5 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 153
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING I 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN. SPRING LOADED T5¢
A FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N R 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
FECOMMENDED S PARE PARTS ITHAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. S 1803602-1  |5CR, BASC, RoHS (M8 X 29) 14
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] [-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. S I 079385 0 |SUR, BHSC, Hols (M4 & 20) 133
- 2| 2| 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] 2844938-2 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 129
AEELICATOR WS QUILIFIE0 AT, THE EACTON A0 USTAENT Y e T assess-s [shac, canee 28
-2 ]2 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
/5\ APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD -] 356835~ | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
{43 BEEN ADJUSTED 10 CORRECT EIGHT 4T OUALTFICATIoN. T ssorse 1 {om, Temim s
-] 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 124
6. ggéiagN%EE?éiI%goggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER E R I 980371-4  |SCR. SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 53
-] 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
-2 ]2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
-] 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - 1] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR |3
-] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
-] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |1
N - |1 ] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | 1] 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N L]t T ] 6-1633917-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-] 240641-5  |SPACER 7
- - - - - S
-] 2119781-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 3-238011-5 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N ]t ] 1] 5-1633996-7 [CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECTAL 3
-] 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N ] 456402-6  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
IR0 — R
C&: EEZTN 09JUNZOTT C%%%%) iZ[iE;7Horrsbur% PAﬂ7105%608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 09JUNZOT T [NamME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ mm o L_ELAIN Ocean Side Feed
Lo L Applicator
S h OWn o : h © e J( : 3 © { 4 & 4 © { 4 @GE EEE g APPL}CM‘ON e SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) e i o A 1| 00779 [©=2836827 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. B
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




, 2017 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2017 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66
SEE SHEET 1
@ 0 )
= REF

.1 REF
%lﬂg\\<::>REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—= —=— 4.0£0.5

B

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

\WEDRH

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

‘I’ ] i quREF

35.80£0.05

ﬂz

DETATL A

N -

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| | (ﬂ@RU
QBWEF rt?;; //}"

él

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

—

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

0 ) ¢ ~ T 2 SUB0ECT 10 CRANGE - AND PRECONTROLL ING. ENG INEER N0 ORGaN| 24T IoN | DN 09JUNZ2O T .
\ \ SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. M HERR :) TE TE COHH@CJHVWY
@ E CHTK LRI 09JUNZOTT % Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

U P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD 09JUNZ2OT T | NAME ‘

\ mm L LG Ocean Side Feed

MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL @ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 T Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (At Tontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4) @i = RFPLICKTION SPec S S—
MATER AL AF’\\I?\‘SEHS ) = WE\GiHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2836827
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




